City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Departmen**RECEIVED** PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4685



# **Contract Modification 15**

Garment Rental, Maintenance & Laundry Services

Aramark Uniform Services Attn: Arthur Wake 330 Chestnut Street Oakland, CA 94607 DateABuyer Name:KTerm Contract8City Blanket No.KType:KNot-to-exceed Amount:\$

August 24, 2011 Kenneth Easton 82802 BPSF00002017 Indefinite quantity \$3,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

	Date	Start date	End date	Change	Note
<b>Original Contract:</b>	09/09/03	10/01/03	09/30/06	\$2,000,000	Initial Contract
Modification 1:	03/29/04	No Change	No Chango	e No Change	Added Items/Conditions
Modification 2:	10/01/06	10/01/06	12/31/06	No Change	Extended/ Added Conditions
<b>Modification 3:</b>	12/12/06	01/01/07	05/31/07	No Change	Extended
<b>Modification 4:</b>	01/01/07	No Change	No Change	e No Change	Added Sweatfree
<b>Modification 5:</b>	06/01/07	06/01/07	09/01/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 6:	09/02/07	09/02/07	03/31/08	No Change	Extended/Added Conditions
Modification 7:	03/24/08	04/01/08	09/30/08	No Change	Extended
<b>Modification 8:</b>	09/30/08	09/30/08	12/31/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 9:	12/31/09	01/01/09	06/30/09	No Change	Extended
<b>Modification 10:</b>	06/23/09	07/01/09	12/31/09	No Change	Extended
Modification 11:	12/07/09	01/01/10	10/01/10	No Change	Extended
Modification 12:	06/01/10	No Change	No Change	e No Change	Added Items
Modification 13:	09/07/10	10/2/10	12/31/10	\$2,300,000	Extend / Increase NTE
Modification 14:	01/27/11	01/01/11	07/30/11	\$2,500,000	Extend / Increase NTE
Modification 15:	08/24/11	07/31/11	06/30/12	\$3,000,000	Extend / Increase NTE / Delete

NTE / Delete Performance Bond requirement

Page 1 of 2

Contract 82802 Modification 15 Aramark Uniform Services August 24, 2011

This modification 15 changes the contract as follows:

The Contract is extended from July 31, 2011 through June 30, 2012 and the Not-to-exceed Amount is changed from \$2,500,000 to \$3,000,000.

Condition 62 Performance Bond is deleted in its entirety.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: ng Director of OCA Jaci Approved by Contractor: Signature

Name and Title:

Leonard Martinez, Director of Financial Reporting

City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department City Hall, Room 430 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4685



### Contract Modification 14

Garment Rental, Maintenance & Laundry Services

Aramark Uniform Services Attn: Arthur Wake 330 Chestnut Street Oakland, CA 94607 Date Buyer Name: Term Contract City Blanket No. Type: Not-to-exceed Amount: January 27, 2011 Kenneth Easton 82802 BPSF00002017 Indefinite quantity \$2,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

	Date	Start date	End date	Change	Note
<b>Original Contract:</b>	09/09/03	10/01/03	09/30/06	\$2,000,000	Initial Contract
Modification 1:	03/29/04	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items/Conditions
Modification 2:	10/01/06	10/01/06	12/31/06	No Change	Extended/ Added Conditions
Modification 3:	12/12/06	01/01/07	05/31/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 4:	01/01/07	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Sweatfree
Modification 5:	06/01/07	06/01/07	09/01/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 6:	09/02/07	09/02/07	03/31/08	No Change	Extended/Added Conditions
Modification 7:	03/24/08	04/01/08	09/30/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 8:	09/30/08	09/30/08	12/31/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 9:	12/31/09	01/01/09	06/30/09	No Change	Extended
Modification 10:	06/23/09	07/01/09	12/31/09	No Change	Extended
Modification 11:	12/07/09	01/01/10	10/01/10	No Change	Extended
Modification 12:	06/01/10	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items
Modification 13:	09/07/10	10/2/10	12/31/10	\$2,300,000	Extend / Increase NTE
Modification 14:	01/27/11	01/01/11	07/30/11	\$2,500,000	Extend / Increase NTE

This modification 14 changes the contract as follows:

The Contract is extended from January 1, 2011 through July 30, 2011 and the Not-to-exceed Amount is changed from \$2,300,000 to \$2,500,000.

All other terms and conditions remain the same. Approved by the City: Jaci Fong, Acting Director of OCA and Purchaser Approved by Contractor: ABAMOR Signature Name and Title:

<u>2/2/2011</u> Date <u>2/11/2011</u> Date

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

P-280 (02-09-09)

09/17/2010 13:24 FAX 4153828164

Sep. 16. 2010 4:53PM GSA-OCA CITY HALL

City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department City Hall, Room 430 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4685



### Contract Modification 13

Garmont Rontal, Maintenance & Laundry Services

Aramark Uniform Services Attn: Arthur Wake 330 Chestnut Street Oakland, CA 94607

Date Buyer Name: Term Contract City Blanket No. Type: Not-to-exceed Amount:

September 7, 2010 Kenneth Easton 82802 BPSF00002017 Indefinite quantity \$2,300,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

	Date	Start date	End date	Chango	Note
<b>Original Contract:</b>	09/09/03	10/01/03	09/30/06	\$2,000,000	Initial Contract
Modification 1:	03/29/04	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items/Conditions
Modification 2;	10/01/06	10/01/06	12/31/006	No Change	Extended/ Added Conditions
Modification 3:	12/12/06	01/01/07	05/31/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 4:	01/01/07	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Sweatfree
Modification 5:	06/01/07	06/01/07	09/01/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 6;	09/02/07	09/02/07	03/31/08	No Change	Extended/Added Conditions
Modification 7;	03/24/08	04/01/08	09/30/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 8:	09/30/08	09/30/08	12/31/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 9;	12/31/09	01/01/09	06/30/09	No Change	Extended
Modification 10:	06/23/09	07/01/09	12/31/09	No Change	Extended
Modification 11;	12/07/09	01/01/10	10/01/10	No Change	Extended
Modification 12:	06/01/10	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Itoms
Modification 13:	07/13/10	10/2/10	1,2/31/10	\$2,300,000	Extend / Increase NTE

This modification 13 changes the contract as follows;

The Contract is extended through December 31, 2010 and the Not-to-exceed Amount is changed from \$2,000,000 to \$2,300,000.

All other terms and conditions	
Approved by the City:KE	DU -X
Approved by Contractor:	Livabilit Keny, Director of OCA and Purchaser
Name and Title:	Sighature
Sign and return one original. The duplicate	e original is for your files.

P-280 (02-09-09)

#### From: Aramark Uniform

#### 15107631118

06/07/2010 08:18

No. 0211

P. 2

Jun. 4. 2010 7:54AM . GSA-OCA CITY HALL

City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department City Hall, Room 430 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

### **Contract Modification 12**

Garment Rental, Maintenanco & Laundry Services

Aramark Uniform Services Attn: Arthur Wake 330 Chestnut Street Oakland, CA 94607

Date Buyer Name: Term Contract City Blanket No. Type: Not+to=exceed Amount: \$2,000,000

June 1, 2010 Kenneth Easton 82802 BPSF00002017 Indefinite quantity

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

		Date	Start date	End date	Change	Note	
	<b>Original Contract:</b>	09/09/03	10/01/03	09/30/06	\$2,000,000	Initial Contract	
•	Modification 1:	03/29/04	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items/Conditions	
	Modification 2:	10/01/06	10/01/06	12/31/006	No Change	Extended/ Added Conditions	
	Modification 3:	12/12/06	01/01/07 '	05/31/07	No Change	Extended	
	Modification 4:	01/01/07	No Change	No Change	No.Change	Added Sweatfree	
	<b>Modification 5:</b>	06/01/07	06/01/07	09/01/07	No Change	Extended	•
	Modification 6:	09/02/07	09/02/07	03/31/08	No Change	Extended/Added Conditions	
	Modification 7:	03/24/08	04/01/08	09/30/08	No Change	Extended .	
	Modification 8:	09/30/08	09/30/08	12/31/08	No Change	Extended	
	Modification 9:	12/31/09	01/01/09	06/30/09	No Change	Extended	
	Modification 10;	06/23/09	07/01/09	12/31/09	No Change	Extended	
	Modification 11:	12/07/09	01/01/10	10/01/10	No Change	Extended	
	Modification 12:	06/01/10	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items	
			A25	144	•		

This modification 12 changes the contract as follows:

By mutual agreement and per Special Conditions No. 78 - Additional Items, the following items have been added to the contract: (See Attachment "A").

Section IV: 115 through 116. Items:

All other terms and conditions		
Approved by the City:	Buc Amus f	k
-01	Naomi-Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser	D
Approved by Contractor;	Signatura Signatura	Ď
Name and Title:	Avthur Walce RUP.	-

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

P-280 (02-09-09)

Attachment "A" Contract Modification No. 12 Contract 82802 Aramark Uniform Services June 1, 2010

### Section IV

Item	Description	Unit Price
	FR Denim	
115.	FR Denim Jeans	\$ <u>.85</u> /Each
116.	Replacement for 115	\$ <u>40.00</u> /Each
117.	FR Denim Jacket	\$ <u>6.00</u> /Each

02/12/2010 07:07 FAX 510 7631118

Feb. 3. 2010 11:55AM

City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department City Hall, Room 430 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

### ontract Modification 11

AramarK Uniform Services

Garment Rental, Maintenance & Laundry Services

Aramark Uniform Services		Date	Dec. 7, 2009
Attn: Arthur Wake	•	Term Contract	82802
330 Chestnut Street	•	Туре:	Indefinite quantity
Oakland, CA 94607		NTE Amount:	\$2,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

	Date	Start date	End date	Change	Notes
Original Contract:	09/09/03	10/01/03	09/30/06	\$ <b>2</b> ,000,000	Initial Contract
Modification 1:	03/29/04	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items/Conditions Added
Modification 2:	10/01/06	10/01/06	12/31/006	No Change	Extended/Conditions Added
Modification 3:	12/12/06	01/01/07	05/31/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 4;	01/01/07·	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Sweatfree
Modification 5:	06/01/07	06/01/07	<b>09/</b> 01/ <b>07</b>	No Change	Extended
Modification 6;	09/02/07	09/02/07	03/31/08	No Change	Extended/Conditions
Modification 7;	03/24/08	04/01/08	09/30/08	No Change	Added Extended
Modification 8:	09/30/08	09/30/08	12/31/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 9:	12/31/09	01/01/09	06/30/09	No Change	Extended
Modification 10:	06/23/09	07/01/09	12/31/09	No Change	Extended

Now, this modification #11 changes the contract as follows:

12/07/09 01/01/10 10/01/10 No Change

Extended

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional nine (9) months from Jan. 1, 2010 through October 1, 2010.

All other terms and conditions		
Approved by the City:	mu Homes f	2-2-10
Approved by Contractor:	Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser	Date _4+0
Name and Title:	Hort Wate RUP	Date

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.

Received Time Feb. 12. 2010 7:03AM No. 8269

P-280 (02-09-09)

002/002

No. 8096 ' P. 2.

City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration, Purchasing Department City Hall, Room 430 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4685



## Contract Modification 10

Garment Rental, Maintenance & Laundry Services

Aramark Uniform Services	Date	June 22, 2009
Attn: Arthur Wake	Term Contract	82802
330 Chestnut Street	Type:	Indefinite quantity
Oakland, CA 94607	NTE Amount:	\$2,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

'	Date	Start date	End date	Change	Notes
Original Contract:	09/09/03	10/01/03	09/30/06	\$2,000,000	Initial Contract
Modification 1:	03/29/04	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Items/Conditions Added
Modification 2;	10/01/06	10/01/06	12/31/006	No Change	Extended/Conditions Added
Modification 3:	12/12/06	01/01/07	05/31/07	No Change	Extended
Modification 4:	01/01/07	No Change	No Change	No Change	Added Sweatfree
Modification 5:	06/01/07	06/01/07	0 <b>9/01/07</b>	No Change	Extended
Modification 6;	09/02/07	09/02/07	03/31/08	No Change	Extended/Conditions Added
Modification 7:	03/24/08	04/01/08	09/30/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 8:	09/30/08	09/30/08	12/31/08	No Change	Extended
Modification 9:	12/31/09	01/01/09	06/30/09	No Change	Extended

Now, this modification #10 changes the contract as follows:

06/23/09 07/01/09

Nag

12/31/09 No Change

and Purchaser

RIP.

ange Extended

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional six (6) months from July 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City;

Approved by Contractor:

Name and Title:

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. Received Time Jul. 10. 2009 3:22PM No. 5507 Date <u>7-10-09</u> Date

P-280 (02-09-09)